FORM	1 PTO-1595 R	06-2	5-1999 **********************************	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater Please record the attached original c	1010	76498 .	<u> </u>	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
	Markus Bjorn Jakobsson		Lucent Technologie	es, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYES _X_NO	i ?	Internal Address:		
3.	Natura of community		Street Address:		
) . 	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merg	er	600 Mountain Aver	nue, P.O. Box 636	
	Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey	zip: 07974-0636	
	Other		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: June 9, 1999	A A 3 2	YES _	<u>C_NO</u>	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	0933 application, the execu	<i>I</i>	June 9, 1999	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)		B. Patent No.(s):		
/1999	BMASHIMB 00000001 09330194			6-11-99	
 Pakai		ication or patent numb	bers attached?YES _X	NO	
râġī	Name and stores of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:	ce concerning	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:	
Market S. Comme	Name: Thomas H. Jackson Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor	or	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed _X_ Auth	1)	
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597			ent be necessary to effect proper it or credit our Deposit Account No.	
		DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			1	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing inform	mation is true and correct a	ind any attached copy	
	11 11/10_				
	Thomas H. Jackson, Reg. 29,808 Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	June	11. 1999 Date	
(Jako	Atty. Docket No.: <u>3787,76015</u>		Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I,Markus Bjorn Jakobsson, of 161 Newark Street, #4a, Hoboken, NJ 07030 in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Method and System for Providing Translation Certificates** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies, Inc. to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0775

but at its expense, sign all papers, and o	all, without charge to Lucent Technologies, Inc. do all acts which may be necessary, desirable plications, patents, or other forms of protection. Markus Bjorn Jakobsson				
Date: June 9 '99					
United States of America)				
State of) ss:				
County of)				
On this					

AMY AXELROD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. Feb. 14, 2002

2

PATENT REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 06/11/1999